Photodiode          EPD-440-0/0.9
Wavelength range Type Technology Case
UV UV - glass GaP TO 18/46
Description
Wide bandwidth and high spectral sensitivity in
the UV and visible range (190 nm - 570 nm), low
cost chip based on GaP, large active areas are
possible
Applications
Medical engineering (dermatology), output check
of UV - lamps and gas burner flame, measure-
ment and control of ecological parameters, ra-
diation control for a solarium, UV water purifica-
tion facilities
Features
Mounted in hermetically sealed TO-46 package
with UV glass window
100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
1E-3
0,01
0,1
EPD-440-0
R
es
po
ns
iv
ity
, A
/W
Wavelength, nm
Ø
 4
,7
5
-0
,1
Ø
 5
,3
3
+0
,0
5
-0
,0
5
0,2
+0,025
-0,025
Ø
 0
,4
4
+0
,0
3
-0
,0
3
13,4
+1,6
-1,6 0,23
+0,075
2,
54
Ø 4,22
Ø 5,31
Chip Location
Cathode
Anode
TO-46
5,1
+0,1
-0,1
Parameter Test
conditions
Symbol Typ. Value Units
Chip sizes   0.9 x 0.9 mm
Active area  A 0.7 mm²
Max. dark current   VR = 0.01 V
  VR = 1 V ID
1
10
pA
Spectral range at 0.01 maximum  λmin-λmax 190 – 570 nm
Spectral bandwidth at 50%  ∆λ0,5 180 nm
Peak sensitivity wavelength  λp 440 nm
Typical responsivity at λp  Sλ 0.17 A/W
Temperature coefficient of ID  TCID 1.07 times/K
Typical rise and fall time VR = 5 V
RL=50 Ω
tr
tf
0.7
13
ns
Maximal reverse voltage IR=100 µA VR 10 V
Operating temperature range  Tamb -40 to +125 °C
Storage temperature range  Tstg -40 to +125 °C
rev.12/01
    EPIGAP Optoelektronik GmbH, D-12555 Berlin, Köpenicker Str. 325 b, Hs. 201, Tel.: +49-30-6576 2543, Fax.: +49-30-6576 2545